30.06.2017.  Thereafter, from 01.07.2017 the revised 

rate of Non-Practicing Allowance i.e. 20% of revised 

basic pay in the revised pay structure is admissible, 

subject to the condition that the sum of Basic Pay, 

Power Pay and NPA does not exceed Rs.2,37,500 

(Rupees two lakh thirty seven thousand five hundred 

only) at any point of time. NPA shall not be considered 

for calculation of House Rent Allowance and Composite 

Transfer Grant w.e.f. 01.07.2017. 

Illustration for fixation of pay of Doctors as on 01.01.2016: 

1. Pre-revised Pay in the Pay 

Band: